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ditions as the county board may prescribe; and 
said board of trustees shall report to the county 
board as often as the latter may require and also 
annually to the state board of control a full and 
detailed statement of all receipts and expendi-
tures on account thereof and all other facts con-
cerning the management and administration of 
said asylum. 

SECTION 2. All elections of trustees of Election of 

county asylums and of superintendents of the legalized. 

poor heretofore held are hereby legalized. 
SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be 

in force, from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved March 30, 1899. 

No. 199, S.] 	[Published March 31, 1899. 

CIIAPTER 74.* 

AN ACT to amend section 393 of the Wisconsin 
statutes of 1898 relating to the establishment 
and organization of the board of regents of 
normal schools. 

The people of the stale of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Amend section 393, of the Wis - Board to .  

consin statutes of 1898, by striking out all after = g r!,tr7,(1' 
the word "the" in the fifth line thereof and sub- ontemetx:r!licl°  

 stituting the following, to-wit: "the state su- ies how  

perintendent, as ex-officio regent, and of ten ap- tilled. 

pointed regents. The term of office of the ap-
pointed regents, commencing with the first Mon- 
day of February in the year in which appointed,. 
shall he five years and until the appointment 
and qualification of their respective successors; 
and they are now and shall continue divided in 

•See chapter 280, laws of 1899. 
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Govornor to 
roorganizo 
board. 

five classes, so that the term of office of two re-
gents shall expire each year; and not more than 
one such member of the board shall reside in any 
one congressional district. The governor shall 
till all vacancies by appointment, but in case of 
a vacancy before the expiration of a term, the 
appointment shall be for the residue of the term 
only," so that the section when amended shall 
read as follows: section 393. For the gov-
ernment of the normal schools established, and 
which may hereafter be established, and for the 
performance of the duties prescribed to them, 
there is constituted a board of eleven regents, 
called "the board of regents of normal schools," 
composed of the state superintendent, as ex-
officio regent, and of ten appointed regents. 
The term of office of the regents appointed, com-
mencing with the first Monday of February in 
the year in which appointed, shall be five years 
and until the appointment and qualification of 
their respective successors; and they are now 
and shall continue divided into five classes, so 
that the term of office of two regents shall expire 
each year; and not more than one such member 
of the board shall reside in any one congressional 
district; provided, however, that where two nor-
mal schools are located in one congressional dis-
trict there may be two regents ill such district. 
The governor shall fill all vacancies by appoint-
ment, and in ease of a vacancy before the expira-
tion of a term, the appointment shall be for the 
residue of the term only. 

SEcrioN 2. Upon the passage and publica-
tion of this act the governor shall reorganize the 
board in accordance with section 1, of this act. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved March 30, 1899. 


